# 0 2/93/8/

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Oatey Supply Chain Services, Inc.		10/19/2009	CORPORATION: OHIO

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Oatey Co.
Street Address:	4700 West 160th Street
City:	Cleveland
State/Country:	оню
Postal Code:	44135
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2793787	OATEY SCS
Registration Number:	2793788	OATEY SCS SUPPLY CHAIN SERVICES

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)621-6165

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2166211113

Email: dotto@rennerotto.com

Correspondent Name: Donald L. Otto
Address Line 1: 1621 Euclid Avenue
Address Line 2: Nineteenth Floor

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OATYT0178US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donald L. Otto
Signature:	/Donald L. Otto/

900146037 TRADEMARK
REEL: 004084 FRAME: 0009

\$65 00 279378

Date:	10/23/2009
Total Attachments: 1 source=TrademarkAssignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004084 FRAME: 0010

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective as of the 19th day of October, 2009, from OATEY SUPPLY CHAIN SERVICES, INC., an Ohio corporation having a place of business at 4700 West 160<sup>th</sup> Street, Cleveland, Ohio 44135 ("OATEY SCS"), to

OATEY CO., an Ohio corporation having a place of business at 4700 West 160<sup>th</sup> Street, Cleveland, Ohio 44135 ("OATEY").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, OATEY SCS hereby sells, assigns and transfers to OATEY its entire right, title and interest in and to the names/marks OATEY SCS and Design and OATEY SCS SUPPLY CHAIN SERVICES and Design and of US Registration Nos. 2,793,787 and 2,793,788 therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the names/marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, OATEY SCS has signed this Assignment by its duly authorized officer effective on the date first above written.

OATEY SUPPLY CHAIN SERVICES, INC.

Date: October 19, 2009

**RECORDED: 10/23/2009** 

By Colon & McMullan Its Président

Z:\SEC177\oatey\T178US\Trademark Assignment.doc

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004084 FRAME: 0011